

Athletic Facility Fees and Charges City Council Approved 11.24.03 Updated 08.01.10

Updated: 03.22.21

	Kannapolis Based Organization	Non-Kannapolis Based Organization
	(Resident)	(Non-Resident)
Softball field without lights	\$10.00 per hour per field	\$15.00 per hour per field
Softball field with lights	\$20.00 per hour per field	\$30.00 per hour per field
*There will a	lso be a \$15.00 per field/per time that field	ds are lined and dragged.
Soccer field without lights	\$15.00 per hour per field	\$20.00 per hour per field
Soccer field with lights	\$26.00 per hour per field	\$35.00 per hour per field

Fields available for reservations:						
	Fence distance	Base distance	Pitching distance			
	Field size	options	options			
Bakers Creek Park softball field (1 available)	285 ft	65'	50'			
Safrit Park softball fields (2 available) 1415 Bethpage Road	300 ft	60', 65', or 90'	46' or 54'			
Safrit Park soccer field (1 available) 1415 Bethpage Road	225 x 360	N/A	N/A			
Kannapolis Middle School (baseball field) 1445 Oakwood Avenue	305 ft	90'	mound			
Kannapolis Middle School (softball field) 1445 Oakwood Avenue	225 ft	65'				
Kannapolis Middle School (football & soccer field) 1445 Oakwood Avenue						

Rainout Hotline & Program Information number: 704-920-4344

In cases of inclement weather, the Kannapolis Parks and Recreation Department reserves the right to close any athletic field for safety or maintenance concerns. The hotline will be updated at 4:00 p.m. on each questionable day. Please call the number above to see if your games are being played or not.

Tournaments

Rate	Lining	Turface	Additional Fees	Lights	Deposit
\$150/day per	one free lining		\$75 gate, 100%	\$15/hr per	
field	then \$15/prep	\$12/bag	concession	field	\$100

Tournament Cancellations:

A tournament that is cancelled after 5:00 PM on Wednesday (non-weather related) will be charged \$100 for the first cancellation, \$100 for a second cancellation and \$100 for a third cancellation. Aside from the \$100 cancellation fee, all remaining tournaments will be removed if the user has canceled a tournament for a third time. A tournament that is cancelled after 5:00 PM on Wednesday (weather-related) will be credited with the rental fee for a future date. Please note all weather-related cancellation will be subject to approval.

If the tournament is cancelled by the Parks and Recreation department due to weather after it has begun, the following format will be used to determine the amount of credit for future field rentals:

Less than ½ of the tournament has been played, 100% of remaining tournament fees will be credited More than ½ of the tournament has been played, 50 % of remaining tournament fees will be credited

	Kannapolis Based Organization (Resident)	Non-Kannapolis Based Organization (Non-Resident)
Tennis court	\$3.00 per hour per court	\$5.00 per hour per court
Tennis court lights	\$4.00 per hour	\$4.00 per hour
*Light fee covers all light	s at tennis complex.	